and para medical staff, technical people, Medical 

Centers, Diagnostic Centers and Laboratories in 

India and abroad as specified in the main objects 

of the Memorandum of Association of the 

company. 

Il. That the Authorized share capital of the company is 

Rs.38,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Eight Crore Only) 

divided into 3,80,00,000 (Three Crore Eighty Lakhs) 

Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each. 

III. That the Issued, Subscribed and Paid up share capital 

of the company is Rs.11,36,86,500/- (Rupees Eleven 

Crores Thirty Six Lakhs Eighty Six Thousand Five 

Hundred Only) divided into 1,13,68,650 (One Crore 

Thirteen Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand six Hundred Fifty) 

Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each; 

Facts of the Case: 

IV. That the provisions of sub section 134 of The 

Companies Act, 2013 provides as under. 

Section 134 of Companies Act, 2013: 

134(1): The financial statement, including